P   •   A   •   R   •   T    •    2
STANDARDS
4-1
Drawing Interpretation
Patrick J. McCuistion, Ph.D
Ohio University
Athens, Ohio
Patrick J. McCuistion, Ph.D., Senior GDTP, is an associate professor of Industrial Technology at Ohio

as any other drawing and, with good reason, should be accessible by any employee.
4.17.5 Obsolete
When a part is no longer sold, the drawing has reached the end of its life cycle. This does not mean a part
could not be produced, but only that its status has changed to “Obsolete.” Drawings are never destroyed.
Drawings may be classified obsolete for production but retained for service, or obsolete for service but
retained for production. If necessary, the drawing may be reactivated for production, service, or both.
4.18 Conclusion
With all the benefits realized by using a common drawing communication system, it is imperative that all
personnel who deal with engineering drawings understand them completely. All the methods detailed in
this chapter can be found in the appropriate standards. However, the standards covering this communica-
tion system are only guidelines. A company may choose to communicate their product specifications in
different ways or to specify requirements not covered in the national standards. If this is the case,
company-specific standards must be created and maintained.
Drawing Interpretation     4-31
4.19 References
1. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1980.  ASME Y14.1-1980, Drawing Sheet Size and Format.
New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
2. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1995.  ASME B46.1-1995,  Surface Texture (Surface Rough-
ness, Waviness, and Lay).  New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
3. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1992.  ASME Y14.2M-1992, Line Conventions and Lettering.
New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
4. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1994.  ASME Y14.3-1994, Multiview and Sectional View
Drawings.  New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
5. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1995.  ASME Y14.5M-1994, Dimensioning and Tolerancing.
New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
6. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1996. ASME Y14.8M-1996, Castings and Forgings.  New
York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.
7. The American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 1996.  ASME Y14.36M-1996, Surface Texture and Symbols.
New York, New York: The American Society of Mechanical Engineers.